

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114	Project Name: E. Broadway St. & I-135, E. 1st St. & I-135 - Roundabout Paving	<h1>BID TABULATION</h1>
	Project No.: S-3-21 Project Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis Bid Date/Time: September 30, 2021 @ 11:00 a.m.	

	Vogts Parga Construction 717 N Main St Newton, KS 67114	Barkley Construction 1357 S Sierra Wichita, KS 67209	Cornejo & Sons, LLC PO Box 16204 Wichita, KS 67216	Conspec, Inc dba Kansas Paving PO Box 4204 Wichita, KS 67204	Prado Construction 9124 W 84th St N Valley Center, KS 67147
--	--	---	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	BASE BID: (E. Broadway & I-135 Roundabout)												
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation (8")	201	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,040.00
3	Concrete Paving (6")	906	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 48,924.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 77,463.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 57,078.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,830.00
4	Concrete Vertical Retaining Curb (8")	330	LF	\$ 49.25		\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00
5	Remove & Replace Curb (Type IIIA)	80	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 65,994.00		\$ 104,698.00		\$ 117,438.00		\$ 112,120.00		\$ 93,770.00
	ADD ALTERNATE #1: (E. 1st & I-135 Roundabout)												
6	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Unclassified Excavation (8")	201	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,040.00
8	Concrete Paving (6")	906	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 48,924.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 77,463.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 57,078.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 49,830.00
9	Concrete Vertical Retaining Curb (8")	330	LF	\$ 49.25	\$ 16,252.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00
10	Remove & Replace Curb (Type IIIA)	70	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00
	Total Add Alternate #1				\$ 77,366.50		\$ 98,848.00		\$ 115,838.00		\$ 101,770.00		\$ 91,770.00
	TOTAL BASE BID & ADD ALTERNATES:				\$ 143,360.50		\$ 203,546.00		\$ 233,276.00		\$ 213,890.00		\$ 185,540.00
	Bid Bond				YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
	Acknowledged Addendum				NA		NA		NA		NA		NA

NOTE: Negotiated with low bidder to remove Item #4 "Concrete Vertical Retaining Curb (8")

Corrected math error, corrected amount is \$203,546.00